
2018 Pat Lesser-Harbottle Invitational hosted by Seattle University
Dates: Oct 15-16, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6039

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 SantaClara 299 301 291 891 +27
2 HBU 303 294 298 895 +31
3 Grand Canyon University 304 293 300 897 +33
4 Boise State W. Golf 308 307 289 904 +40
5 CS Fullerton 309 304 295 908 +44
6 Boston College 310 295 304 909 +45
7 Cal Poly 312 304 296 912 +48
8 Utah Valley 300 318 295 913 +49
9 SeattleU Redhawks-W 309 307 299 915 +51
10 South Dakota 309 304 305 918 +54
11 Cal State Northridge 309 308 304 921 +57
12 ND State 318 308 297 923 +59
13 Eastern Washington Univer 305 313 306 924 +60
14 Gonzaga 317 304 308 929 +65

Montana 312 313 304 929 +65
16 Montana St 310 325 310 945 +81
17 Weber St. 326 315 312 953 +89
18 Idaho State 335 346 321 1002 +138
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 SantaClara 299 301 291 891 +27
T 6 Emily Sumner 74 77 69 220 +4
T 9 Sarah Busey 74 72 75 221 +5
T 19 Claire Choi 76 75 74 225 +9
T 19 Marni Murez 75 77 73 225 +9
T 76 Duong Tran 86 78 76 240 +24

2 HBU 303 294 298 895 +31
T 1 Kaity Cummings 73 70 71 214 -2
T 12 Alisa Chong 72 73 77 222 +6
T 15 Lexi Brooks 76 73 75 224 +8
T 57 Sara Zrnikova 82 78 75 235 +19
T 83 Tiffany Nguyen 84 80 81 245 +29

3 Grand Canyon University 304 293 300 897 +33
T 4 Siripatsorn Patchana 74 74 70 218 +2
T 19 Alexis Linam 75 73 77 225 +9
28 Carolina Sandstrom 76 76 75 227 +11
T 30 Courtney Vogel 79 72 79 230 +14
T 43 Kaylee DeJonge 81 74 78 233 +17

4 Boise State W. Golf 308 307 289 904 +40
T 6 Tara Finigan 75 75 70 220 +4
T 15 Lexi Perry 77 77 70 224 +8
T 24 Alejandra Lobelo 76 77 73 226 +10
T 49 Nicole Suppelsa 80 78 76 234 +18
78 Valentine Lacaze 81 82 78 241 +25

5 CS Fullerton 309 304 295 908 +44
T 15 Elsa Lundquist 77 75 72 224 +8
T 24 Felicia Medalla 79 74 73 226 +10
29 Lisa Djerf 77 75 76 228 +12
T 35 Pauline Welker 76 80 75 231 +15
85 Britney Sok 88 83 75 246 +30

6 Boston College 310 295 304 909 +45
T 6 Bibilani Liu 76 70 74 220 +4
T 12 Katie Kim 74 73 75 222 +6
T 30 Alexa Rivas 76 77 77 230 +14
T 62 Ailin Li 84 75 78 237 +21
T 88 Carlota Sanchez 86 82 82 250 +34

7 Cal Poly 312 304 296 912 +48
T 9 Vanessa Wang 77 73 71 221 +5
T 30 Caroline Cantlay 76 80 74 230 +14
T 40 Elizabeth Scholtes 78 76 78 232 +16
T 43 Tiffany Cha 82 78 73 233 +17
T 74 Sienna Scibird 81 77 81 239 +23

8 Utah Valley 300 318 295 913 +49
T 15 Carly Dehlin Hirsch 70 81 73 224 +8
T 35 Kaylee Shimizu 77 79 75 231 +15
T 35 Keila Baladad 77 80 74 231 +15
T 49 Ana Margarita Raga 78 83 73 234 +18
T 49 Nathalie Irlbacher 76 78 80 234 +18
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9 SeattleU Redhawks-W 309 307 299 915 +51
T 4 Kimberlee Tottori 74 75 69 218 +2
T 40 Krystal Hu 80 72 80 232 +16
T 62 Vendela From 81 79 77 237 +21
T 62 Nicole Foster 76 87 74 237 +21
T 74 Keisha Lugito 79 81 79 239 +23

10 South Dakota 309 304 305 918 +54
T 35 Jennifer Vincent 78 76 77 231 +15
T 43 Laerke Jensen 77 76 80 233 +17
T 43 Katie Bartlett 80 74 79 233 +17
T 49 Lexi Petersen 82 83 69 234 +18
T 62 Megan Munneke 74 78 85 237 +21

11 Cal State Northridge 309 308 304 921 +57
T 19 Kayla Yn 77 74 74 225 +9
T 24 Kiran Sangha 76 71 79 226 +10
T 49 Brooke Hamilton 77 81 76 234 +18
T 60 Brianna Steger 79 82 75 236 +20
91 Michelle Duan 88 82 82 252 +36

12 ND State 318 308 297 923 +59
T 19 Camryn Roadley 73 76 76 225 +9
T 49 Sierra Bennion 80 79 75 234 +18
T 60 Emma Groom 81 80 75 236 +20
T 62 Maddie Herzog 88 73 76 237 +21
T 72 Taylor McCorkle 84 83 71 238 +22

13 Eastern Washington Univer 305 313 306 924 +60
T 30 Alexa Clark 74 79 77 230 +14
T 30 Madalyn Ardueser 77 78 75 230 +14
T 40 Megan Ohland 76 79 77 232 +16
T 43 Kirsten Ishikawa 78 77 78 233 +17
T 86 Jaelin Ishikawa 84 86 77 247 +31

14 Gonzaga 317 304 308 929 +65
3 Quynn Duong 77 69 71 217 +1
T 12 Francesca Santoni 76 75 71 222 +6
T 57 Jessica Mangrobang 82 77 76 235 +19
94 Kaysa Panke 89 83 90 262 +46
WD Nina Novilla 82 WD WD WD +17

T 14 Montana 312 313 304 929 +65
T 9 Baylee Barckley 74 75 72 221 +5
T 57 Faith D'Ortenzio 80 78 77 235 +19
T 72 Kylie Esh 84 74 80 238 +22
T 79 Brooklyn VanBebber 79 86 78 243 +27
T 79 Teigan Avery 79 87 77 243 +27

16 Montana St 310 325 310 945 +81
T 49 Sofia Rodriguez Todd 81 77 76 234 +18
T 62 Delaney Elliott 76 80 81 237 +21
T 62 Coral Schulz 76 84 77 237 +21
T 62 Kelly Hooper 77 84 76 237 +21
93 Hailey Oster 91 85 81 257 +41

17 Weber St. 326 315 312 953 +89
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T 43 Kirsten Convoy 81 77 75 233 +17
T 62 Morgan Bentley 80 77 80 237 +21
T 76 Kameryn Basye 82 79 79 240 +24
T 79 Gabby Denunzio 83 82 78 243 +27
T 88 Lydia Austin 85 85 80 250 +34

18 Idaho State 335 346 321 1002 +138
82 Tya Seth 78 86 80 244 +28
T 83 Tyler Erickson 82 86 77 245 +29
T 88 Abby Kadrmas 81 90 79 250 +34
95 Brook Williams 94 88 85 267 +51
T 97 Lexi Rowe DQ 86 91 260 +49
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 1 Karen Miyamoto Washington 74 71 69 214 -2

T 24 Linette Chua SeattleURedhawks-W 78 77 71 226 +10

T 35 Yen Ting Wong SeattleURedhawks-W 76 79 76 231 +15
T 49 Wenyan Ma Washington 78 75 81 234 +18
T 62 Allison Sobol Montana 84 79 74 237 +21

T 86 Anne Transier SeattleURedhawks-W 83 86 78 247 +31

92 Ashley Ohland
EasternWashingtonUniver 89 82 84 255 +39
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 SantaClara 299 301 291 891 +27
2 HBU 303 294 298 895 +31
3 Grand Canyon University 304 293 300 897 +33
4 Boise State W. Golf 308 307 289 904 +40
5 CS Fullerton 309 304 295 908 +44
6 Boston College 310 295 304 909 +45
7 Cal Poly 312 304 296 912 +48
8 Utah Valley 300 318 295 913 +49
9 SeattleU Redhawks-W 309 307 299 915 +51
10 South Dakota 309 304 305 918 +54
11 Cal State Northridge 309 308 304 921 +57
12 ND State 318 308 297 923 +59
13 Eastern Washington Univer 305 313 306 924 +60
14 Gonzaga 317 304 308 929 +65

Montana 312 313 304 929 +65
16 Montana St 310 325 310 945 +81
17 Weber St. 326 315 312 953 +89
18 Idaho State 335 346 321 1002 +138

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Kaity Cummings HBU 73 70 71 214 -2
*Karen Miyamoto Washington 74 71 69 214 -2

3 Quynn Duong Gonzaga 77 69 71 217 +1

4 Siripatsorn Patchana Grand CanyonUniversity 74 74 70 218 +2

Kimberlee Tottori SeattleURedhawks-W 74 75 69 218 +2
6 Emily Sumner SantaClara 74 77 69 220 +4

Bibilani Liu Boston College 76 70 74 220 +4
Tara Finigan Boise State W. Golf 75 75 70 220 +4

9 Baylee Barckley Montana 74 75 72 221 +5
Sarah Busey SantaClara 74 72 75 221 +5
Vanessa Wang Cal Poly 77 73 71 221 +5

12 Alisa Chong HBU 72 73 77 222 +6
Katie Kim Boston College 74 73 75 222 +6
Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 76 75 71 222 +6

15 Elsa Lundquist CS Fullerton 77 75 72 224 +8
Lexi Brooks HBU 76 73 75 224 +8
Lexi Perry Boise State W. Golf 77 77 70 224 +8
Carly Dehlin Hirsch Utah Valley 70 81 73 224 +8

19 Marni Murez SantaClara 75 77 73 225 +9
Camryn Roadley ND State 73 76 76 225 +9
Kayla Yn Cal State Northridge 77 74 74 225 +9

Alexis Linam Grand CanyonUniversity 75 73 77 225 +9
Claire Choi SantaClara 76 75 74 225 +9
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PAR 3 SCORING

Boise State W. Golf 2.95 -1
Cal Poly 2.95 -1
Washington 3.00 E
SantaClara 3.00 E
CS Fullerton 3.05 +1
Gonzaga 3.06 +1
Cal State Northridge 3.10 +2
Eastern WashingtonUniver 3.15 +3
Utah Valley 3.15 +3
Montana 3.20 +4
South Dakota 3.20 +4
ND State 3.20 +4
Montana St 3.20 +4
Idaho State 3.25 +5
Grand CanyonUniversity 3.25 +5
SeattleURedhawks-W 3.30 +6
HBU 3.40 +8
Weber St. 3.40 +8
Boston College 3.45 +9
PAR 4 SCORING

SantaClara 4.14 +7
CS Fullerton 4.14 +7
Boise State W. Golf 4.14 +7
HBU 4.14 +7
ND State 4.14 +7
Washington 4.15 +3
Utah Valley 4.20 +10
Grand CanyonUniversity 4.22 +11
SeattleURedhawks-W 4.26 +13
Boston College 4.26 +13
Cal Poly 4.30 +15
Weber St. 4.36 +18
Eastern WashingtonUniver 4.38 +19
Montana 4.40 +20
South Dakota 4.40 +20
Montana St 4.42 +21
Cal State Northridge 4.42 +21
Gonzaga 4.45 +18
Idaho State 4.82 +41
PAR 5 SCORING

SantaClara 5.00 E
SeattleURedhawks-W 5.00 E
Montana 5.00 E
Boise State W. Golf 5.05 +1
Gonzaga 5.06 +1
Utah Valley 5.10 +2
ND State 5.10 +2
Eastern WashingtonUniver 5.10 +2
Grand CanyonUniversity 5.15 +3
Cal Poly 5.15 +3
Cal State Northridge 5.15 +3
CS Fullerton 5.15 +3
Boston College 5.20 +4
HBU 5.20 +4
South Dakota 5.30 +6
Weber St. 5.30 +6
Montana St 5.30 +6
Idaho State 5.30 +6

Washington 5.38 +3
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EAGLES

HBU 1
Grand CanyonUniversity 1
Gonzaga 1
BIRDIES

CS Fullerton 15
SantaClara 14
Utah Valley 13
Montana 12
Boise State W. Golf 12
HBU 12
South Dakota 12
SeattleURedhawks-W 12
ND State 11
Gonzaga 11
Montana St 11
Cal Poly 11
Cal State Northridge 10
Boston College 9
Washington 9
Weber St. 7
Eastern WashingtonUniver 6
Grand CanyonUniversity 5
Idaho State 2
PARS

Boise State W. Golf 62
Grand CanyonUniversity 61
Eastern WashingtonUniver 57
SantaClara 57
Utah Valley 56
Cal Poly 56
ND State 55
SeattleURedhawks-W 52
CS Fullerton 51
Idaho State 50
Boston College 50
HBU 50
Cal State Northridge 50
Weber St. 47
Montana 46
Montana St 43
South Dakota 40
Gonzaga 37
Washington 15
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Kaity Cummings HBU 73 70 71 214 -2
*Karen Miyamoto Washington 74 71 69 214 -2

3 Quynn Duong Gonzaga 77 69 71 217 +1

4 Siripatsorn Patchana Grand CanyonUniversity 74 74 70 218 +2

Kimberlee Tottori SeattleURedhawks-W 74 75 69 218 +2
6 Emily Sumner SantaClara 74 77 69 220 +4

Bibilani Liu Boston College 76 70 74 220 +4
Tara Finigan Boise State W. Golf 75 75 70 220 +4

9 Baylee Barckley Montana 74 75 72 221 +5
Sarah Busey SantaClara 74 72 75 221 +5
Vanessa Wang Cal Poly 77 73 71 221 +5

12 Alisa Chong HBU 72 73 77 222 +6
Katie Kim Boston College 74 73 75 222 +6
Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 76 75 71 222 +6

15 Elsa Lundquist CS Fullerton 77 75 72 224 +8
Lexi Brooks HBU 76 73 75 224 +8
Lexi Perry Boise State W. Golf 77 77 70 224 +8
Carly Dehlin Hirsch Utah Valley 70 81 73 224 +8

19 Marni Murez SantaClara 75 77 73 225 +9
Camryn Roadley ND State 73 76 76 225 +9
Kayla Yn Cal State Northridge 77 74 74 225 +9

Alexis Linam Grand CanyonUniversity 75 73 77 225 +9
Claire Choi SantaClara 76 75 74 225 +9

24 Alejandra Lobelo Boise State W. Golf 76 77 73 226 +10
Kiran Sangha Cal State Northridge 76 71 79 226 +10

*Linette Chua SeattleURedhawks-W 78 77 71 226 +10
Felicia Medalla CS Fullerton 79 74 73 226 +10

28 Carolina Sandstrom Grand CanyonUniversity 76 76 75 227 +11
29 Lisa Djerf CS Fullerton 77 75 76 228 +12
30 Alexa Rivas Boston College 76 77 77 230 +14

Courtney Vogel Grand CanyonUniversity 79 72 79 230 +14

Madalyn Ardueser Eastern WashingtonUniver 77 78 75 230 +14

Alexa Clark Eastern WashingtonUniver 74 79 77 230 +14
Caroline Cantlay Cal Poly 76 80 74 230 +14

35 *Yen Ting Wong SeattleURedhawks-W 76 79 76 231 +15
Kaylee Shimizu Utah Valley 77 79 75 231 +15
Keila Baladad Utah Valley 77 80 74 231 +15
Jennifer Vincent South Dakota 78 76 77 231 +15
Pauline Welker CS Fullerton 76 80 75 231 +15

40 Megan Ohland Eastern WashingtonUniver 76 79 77 232 +16
Elizabeth Scholtes Cal Poly 78 76 78 232 +16

Krystal Hu SeattleURedhawks-W 80 72 80 232 +16

43 Kaylee DeJonge Grand CanyonUniversity 81 74 78 233 +17
Tiffany Cha Cal Poly 82 78 73 233 +17
Katie Bartlett South Dakota 80 74 79 233 +17

Kirsten Ishikawa Eastern WashingtonUniver 78 77 78 233 +17
Kirsten Convoy Weber St. 81 77 75 233 +17
Laerke Jensen South Dakota 77 76 80 233 +17

49 Brooke Hamilton Cal State Northridge 77 81 76 234 +18
Nathalie Irlbacher Utah Valley 76 78 80 234 +18
Sofia Rodriguez Todd Montana St 81 77 76 234 +18
Sierra Bennion ND State 80 79 75 234 +18
Ana Margarita Raga Utah Valley 78 83 73 234 +18
*Wenyan Ma Washington 78 75 81 234 +18
Nicole Suppelsa Boise State W. Golf 80 78 76 234 +18
Lexi Petersen South Dakota 82 83 69 234 +18

57 Sara Zrnikova HBU 82 78 75 235 +19
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Faith D'Ortenzio Montana 80 78 77 235 +19
Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 82 77 76 235 +19

60 Brianna Steger Cal State Northridge 79 82 75 236 +20
Emma Groom ND State 81 80 75 236 +20

62 Kelly Hooper Montana St 77 84 76 237 +21
Megan Munneke South Dakota 74 78 85 237 +21
Ailin Li Boston College 84 75 78 237 +21
Morgan Bentley Weber St. 80 77 80 237 +21
*Allison Sobol Montana 84 79 74 237 +21

Nicole Foster SeattleURedhawks-W 76 87 74 237 +21

Vendela From SeattleURedhawks-W 81 79 77 237 +21
Coral Schulz Montana St 76 84 77 237 +21
Delaney Elliott Montana St 76 80 81 237 +21
Maddie Herzog ND State 88 73 76 237 +21

72 Kylie Esh Montana 84 74 80 238 +22
Taylor McCorkle ND State 84 83 71 238 +22

74 Sienna Scibird Cal Poly 81 77 81 239 +23

Keisha Lugito SeattleURedhawks-W 79 81 79 239 +23
76 Kameryn Basye Weber St. 82 79 79 240 +24

Duong Tran SantaClara 86 78 76 240 +24
78 Valentine Lacaze Boise State W. Golf 81 82 78 241 +25
79 Teigan Avery Montana 79 87 77 243 +27

Gabby Denunzio Weber St. 83 82 78 243 +27
Brooklyn VanBebber Montana 79 86 78 243 +27

82 Tya Seth Idaho State 78 86 80 244 +28
83 Tiffany Nguyen HBU 84 80 81 245 +29

Tyler Erickson Idaho State 82 86 77 245 +29
85 Britney Sok CS Fullerton 88 83 75 246 +30

86 Jaelin Ishikawa Eastern WashingtonUniver 84 86 77 247 +31

*Anne Transier SeattleURedhawks-W 83 86 78 247 +31
88 Abby Kadrmas Idaho State 81 90 79 250 +34

Lydia Austin Weber St. 85 85 80 250 +34
Carlota Sanchez Boston College 86 82 82 250 +34

91 Michelle Duan Cal State Northridge 88 82 82 252 +36

92 *Ashley Ohland Eastern WashingtonUniver 89 82 84 255 +39
93 Hailey Oster Montana St 91 85 81 257 +41
94 Kaysa Panke Gonzaga 89 83 90 262 +46
95 Nina Novilla Gonzaga 82 WD WD 109 +17
95 Lexi Rowe Idaho State DQ 86 91 260 +49
95 Brook Williams Idaho State 94 88 85 267 +51
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PAR 3 SCORING

Emily Sumner SantaClara 2.50 -2

Lexi Perry
Boise State W.
Golf 2.50 -2

Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 2.75 -1
Sarah Busey SantaClara 2.75 -1
Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 2.75 -1
Quynn Duong Gonzaga 2.75 -1

Linette Chua
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 2.75 -1

Sienna Scibird Cal Poly 2.75 -1
Pauline Welker CS Fullerton 2.75 -1
Taylor McCorkle ND State 2.75 -1

Michelle Duan
Cal State
Northridge 2.75 -1

Keila Baladad Utah Valley 2.75 -1

Alejandra Lobelo
Boise State W.
Golf 2.75 -1

Tyler Erickson Idaho State 3.00 E

Kiran Sangha
Cal State
Northridge 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Kimberlee Tottori
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 3.60 -4

Karen Miyamoto Washington 3.70 -3
Lexi Petersen South Dakota 3.70 -3
Francesca Santoni Gonzaga 3.90 -1
Maddie Herzog ND State 3.90 -1

Siripatsorn Patchana
Grand Canyon
University 3.90 -1

Kaity Cummings HBU 3.90 -1
Emily Sumner SantaClara 3.90 -1
Sara Zrnikova HBU 3.90 -1

Tara Finigan
Boise State W.
Golf 3.90 -1

Caroline Cantlay Cal Poly 3.90 -1

Carolina Sandstrom
Grand Canyon
University 3.90 -1

Kirsten Convoy Weber St. 3.90 -1
Sierra Bennion ND State 4.00 E
Marni Murez SantaClara 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Alexa Rivas Boston College 4.50 -2
Ana Margarita Raga Utah Valley 4.50 -2
Taylor McCorkle ND State 4.50 -2

Tara Finigan
Boise State W.
Golf 4.50 -2

Nicole Foster
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 4.50 -2

Carly Dehlin Hirsch Utah Valley 4.50 -2
Vanessa Wang Cal Poly 4.50 -2

Madalyn Ardueser
Eastern
Washington
Univer 4.50 -2

Keisha Lugito
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 4.75 -1

Pauline Welker CS Fullerton 4.75 -1
Teigan Avery Montana 4.75 -1

Kayla Yn
Cal State
Northridge 4.75 -1

Valentine Lacaze
Boise State W.
Golf 4.75 -1

Tiffany Cha Cal Poly 4.75 -1
Allison Sobol Montana 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Kaity Cummings HBU 1

Siripatsorn Patchana
Grand Canyon
University 1

Quynn Duong Gonzaga 1

BIRDIES

Karen Miyamoto Washington 7

Kimberlee Tottori
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 7

Sara Zrnikova HBU 6

Linette Chua
SeattleU
Redhawks-W 5

Lexi Petersen South Dakota 5

Tara Finigan
Boise State W.
Golf 5

Ana Margarita Raga Utah Valley 5
Taylor McCorkle ND State 4
Pauline Welker CS Fullerton 4
Sarah Busey SantaClara 4
Alexa Rivas Boston College 4
Vanessa Wang Cal Poly 4
Sofia Rodriguez Todd Montana St 4
Baylee Barckley Montana 4

Lexi Perry
Boise State W.
Golf 4

PARS

Nicole Suppelsa
Boise State W.
Golf 15

Felicia Medalla CS Fullerton 15
Alisa Chong HBU 14
Carly Dehlin Hirsch Utah Valley 13
Duong Tran SantaClara 13
Emily Sumner SantaClara 13
Allison Sobol Montana 13

Brooke Hamilton
Cal State
Northridge 13

Lexi Perry
Boise State W.
Golf 13

Tyler Erickson Idaho State 13

Alejandra Lobelo
Boise State W.
Golf 13

Katie Kim Boston College 13
Tiffany Cha Cal Poly 13

Kaylee DeJonge
Grand Canyon
University 13

Emma Groom ND State 13
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Round 3 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 1 18 52 21 4 1 4.10 4 366 1
2 4 340 2 4 47 37 6 4.43 4 340 2
3 3 150 7 63 23 3 3.23 3 150 3
4 4 363 7 52 26 11 4.43 4 363 4
5 4 332 11 52 27 6 4.29 4 332 5
6 3 153 9 61 22 4 1 3.23 3 153 6
7 4 364 8 54 28 6 4.33 4 364 7
8 4 373 14 56 24 2 4.15 4 373 8
9 5 482 16 50 29 1 5.16 5 482 9
10 4 347 8 64 18 6 1 4.24 4 347 10
11 5 485 20 49 20 7 2 5.17 5 485 11
12 4 351 6 43 40 7 4.50 4 351 12
13 4 321 7 57 24 8 2 4.36 4 321 13
14 4 328 14 54 22 6 2 4.25 4 328 14
15 3 144 20 64 11 1 2.93 3 144 15
16 5 479 16 63 16 1 5.02 5 479 16
17 3 161 8 51 35 2 3.32 3 161 17
18 5 500 13 52 26 5 1 5.25 5 500 18

Round 2 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 3 38 46 9 4.64 4 366 1
2 4 340 14 51 26 5 4.23 4 340 2
3 3 150 10 66 16 4 3.15 3 150 3
4 4 363 6 47 37 6 4.45 4 363 4
5 4 332 12 43 33 8 1 4.41 4 332 5
6 3 153 1 10 38 36 11 1 3.50 3 153 6
7 4 364 7 56 27 6 1 4.35 4 364 7
8 4 373 4 30 46 16 2 4.79 4 373 8
9 5 482 13 49 26 8 1 5.31 5 482 9
10 4 347 6 52 31 7 4.41 4 347 10
11 5 485 11 50 28 8 5.34 5 485 11
12 4 351 3 58 26 10 1 4.45 4 351 12
13 4 321 13 51 29 4 1 4.26 4 321 13
14 4 328 12 52 25 8 3 4.33 4 328 14
15 3 144 11 62 19 5 1 3.20 3 144 15
16 5 479 10 67 17 2 5.11 5 479 16
17 3 161 5 62 29 3.25 3 161 17
18 5 500 12 55 26 3 1 5.22 5 500 18
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Round 1 - Tacoma Country and Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 366 4 39 43 11 4.63 4 366 1
2 4 340 10 48 29 10 2 4.42 4 340 2
3 3 150 7 54 32 4 3.34 3 150 3
4 4 363 6 44 36 11 1 4.55 4 363 4
5 4 332 13 52 27 5 4.25 4 332 5
6 3 153 4 46 35 12 2 3.59 3 153 6
7 4 364 5 56 26 10 1 4.43 4 364 7
8 4 373 39 44 14 3 4.78 4 373 8
9 5 482 10 57 26 4 5.25 5 482 9
10 4 347 15 41 33 8 1 4.37 4 347 10
11 5 485 8 49 33 7 5.40 5 485 11
12 4 351 7 43 38 9 4.51 4 351 12
13 4 321 9 58 27 3 4.25 4 321 13
14 4 328 2 9 49 23 14 2 4.41 4 328 14
15 3 144 11 65 16 5 3.15 3 144 15
16 5 479 14 63 17 2 1 5.08 5 479 16
17 3 161 5 48 36 8 3 3.53 3 161 17
18 5 500 8 58 28 3 5.27 5 500 18


